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Explosives

Gas Lighter
Gas Cartridge
Carbon Monoxide

Nitrogen/Nitric
Oxide
Sulphur Dioxide

Flammable Liquid

Nitrocellulose

Calcium Carbide

Hydrogen Peroxide

Ammonium Nitrate

Tetraethyl Lead
(OCTEL)
Sodium Cyanide

Radioactive
Materials
Hydrochloric Acid

Sulphuric Acid

Nitric Acid

Sulphonic Acid

Sodium Hydroxide

HAMAD PORT CT1

IMDG CARGOES FOR CONDITIONAL DELIVERY

Cargo Name IMDG Description
Class

2.1

2(%)
23
23

23

4.1

4.3

5.1

5.1

6.1

6.1

8

All UN
numbers
1057

2037
1016
1660

1079

All UN
Numbers
2556

1402
2015

2014

2984

1511
1942

1649

1689

All UN
Numbers
1789

1831
1832
1830
2796
2032
2031
2583

2584

2585

2586

1823
1824

Containing Flammable gas
(*) According to properties
Carbon monoxide compressed

Nitric oxide compressed

Nitrocellulose, with alcohol with not less than 25 percent
alcohol, by mass, and with not more than 12.6 percent
nitrogen, by dry mass

Aqueous solution, stabilized, with more than 60% hydrogen
peroxide

Aqueous solution with not less than 20% but not more than
60% hydrogen peroxide (stabilized as necessary)

Aqueous solution, with not less than 8% but less than 20%
hydrogen peroxide (stabilized as necessary)

Solid

With not more than 0.2 percent of combustible substances,
including any organic substance calculated as carbon, to the
exclusion of any other added substance

Sulphuric Acid, Fuming

Sulphuric Acid, Spent

Sulphuric Acid, with more than 51% acid

Sulphuric Acid, with not more than 51% acid

Nitric Acid, red fuming

Nitric Acid, other than red fuming, all concentrations
Sulfonic acids, solid with more than 5 percent free sulfuric
acid

Sulfonic acids, liquid with more than 5 percent free sulfuric
acid

Sulfonic acids, solid with not more than 5 percent free
sulfuric acid

Sulfonic acids, liquid with not more than 5 percent free

sulfuric acid
Solid

Solution

Direct Delivery

Handled in
temperature
controlled
container or
Direct Delivery
from May 15t to
Sept 30, rest all
Months based on
Heat index.

Direct Delivery

Handled in
temperature
controlled
container or
Direct Delivery
from May 15t to
Sept 30, rest all
Months based on
Heat index.

Note* Maximum allowed days for an IMDG BL container is 07 Days. Shipping Line/Shipping Agent will be responsible to clear / export / re-

export. within 7 Days from Hamad Port.
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