HAMAD PORT CT1

IMDG CARGOES FOR CONDITIONAL DELIVERY

SN	Cargo Name	IMDG Class	UN Number	Description	Remarks
1	Explosives	1	All UN numbers		Direct Delivery
_	Gas Lighter	2.1	1057	Containing Flammable gas	Handled in temperature controlled container or Direct Delivery from May 1 st to Sept 30 th , rest all Months based on Heat index.
2	Gas Cartridge	2 (*)	2037	(*) According to properties	
3	Carbon Monoxide	2.3	1016	Carbon monoxide compressed	
4	Nitrogen/Nitric Oxide	2.3	1660	Nitric oxide compressed	
5	Sulphur Dioxide	2.3	1079		
6	Flammable Liquid	3	All UN Numbers		
7	Nitrocellulose	4.1	2556	Nitrocellulose, with alcohol with not less than 25 percent alcohol, by mass, and with not more than 12.6 percent nitrogen, by dry mass	
8	Calcium Carbide	4.3	1402		
9	Hydrogen Peroxide	5.1	2015	Aqueous solution, stabilized, with more than 60% hydrogen peroxide	
			2014	Aqueous solution with not less than 20% but not more than 60% hydrogen peroxide (stabilized as necessary)	
			2984	Aqueous solution, with not less than 8% but less than 20% hydrogen peroxide (stabilized as necessary)	
			1511	Solid	
10	Ammonium Nitrate	5.1	1942	With not more than 0.2 percent of combustible substances, including any organic substance calculated as carbon, to the exclusion of any other added substance	
11	Tetraethyl Lead (OCTEL)	6.1	1649	,	
12	Sodium Cyanide	6.1	1689		
13	Radioactive Materials	7	All UN Numbers		Direct Delivery
14	Hydrochloric Acid	8	1789		
15	Sulphuric Acid	8	1831	Sulphuric Acid, Fuming	Handled in temperature controlled container or Direct Delivery from May 1 st to Sept 30 th , rest all Months based on Heat index.
			1832	Sulphuric Acid, Spent	
			1830	Sulphuric Acid, with more than 51% acid	
			2796	Sulphuric Acid, with not more than 51% acid	
16	Nitric Acid	8	2032	Nitric Acid, red fuming	
			2031	Nitric Acid, other than red fuming, all concentrations	
17	Sulphonic Acid	8	2583	Sulfonic acids, solid with more than 5 percent free sulfuric acid	
			2584	Sulfonic acids, liquid with more than 5 percent free sulfuric acid	
			2585	Sulfonic acids, solid with not more than 5 percent free sulfuric acid	
			2586	Sulfonic acids, liquid with not more than 5 percent free sulfuric acid	
18	Sodium Hydroxide	8	1823	Solid	
10			1824	Solution	

Note* Maximum allowed days for an IMDG BL container is 07 Days. Shipping Line/Shipping Agent will be responsible to clear / export / reexport. within 7 Days from Hamad Port.